South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:36:51 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H 3129 General Bill, By Keegan, Kelley, L.M. Martin, J.J. Snow, P.H. Thomas, Witherspoon and H.G. Worley
Similar (S 0215)
A Bill to amend Title 59, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to education by adding Chapter 136 so as to
provide that Coastal Carolina College, a four-year regional branch of the University of South Carolina, shall become Coastal

Carolina University on July 1, 1993, and shall be a separate and distinct institution of higher learning of the State of South
Carolina, to provide for a Board of Trustees which shall govern the University, to provide for the Board's powers, duties, and
functions, to authorize the University to issue revenue bonds, and to provide for certain transitional provisions including the
transfer of personnel, assets, liabilities, and bonded indebtedness.

01/14/93
01/14/93
04/07/93
04/14/93
04/14/93
04/15/93
04/15/93
04/21/93
04/27/93
04/28/93
04/28/93
04/28/93
04/29/93
05/04/93
05/04/93

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-11

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-7
Objection by Rep. Kirsh, Robinson, Simrill & Rudnick HJ-85

Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 15, 1993 HJ-85

Objection by Rep. Moody-Lawrence, Kelley, Keegan, Thomas, Witherspoon, HJ-16
Objection by Rep. Worley & Clyborne HJ-16

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Rudnick HJ-33

Special order, set for Tuesday 4/27/93, after uncontested calendar (Under H.4144) HJ-18
Amended HJ-26

Read second time HJ-29

Roll call Yeas-082 HJ-29

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-21

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-9

Page 1 of 1



