

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

### **H 3129 General Bill, By Keegan, Kelley, L.M. Martin, J.J. Snow, P.H. Thomas, Witherspoon and H.G. Worley Similar (S 0215)**

A Bill to amend Title 59, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to education by adding Chapter 136 so as to provide that Coastal Carolina College, a four-year regional branch of the University of South Carolina, shall become Coastal Carolina University on July 1, 1993, and shall be a separate and distinct institution of higher learning of the State of South Carolina, to provide for a Board of Trustees which shall govern the University, to provide for the Board's powers, duties, and functions, to authorize the University to issue revenue bonds, and to provide for certain transitional provisions including the transfer of personnel, assets, liabilities, and bonded indebtedness.

<b>01/14/93</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time HJ-11</b>
<b>01/14/93</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-11</b>
<b>04/07/93</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-7</b>
<b>04/14/93</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Objection by Rep. Kirsh, Robinson, Simrill &amp; Rudnick HJ-85</b>
<b>04/14/93</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 15, 1993 HJ-85</b>
<b>04/15/93</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Objection by Rep. Moody-Lawrence, Kelley, Keegan, Thomas, Witherspoon, HJ-16</b>
<b>04/15/93</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Objection by Rep. Worley &amp; Clyborne HJ-16</b>
<b>04/21/93</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Objection withdrawn by Rep. Rudnick HJ-33</b>
<b>04/27/93</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Special order, set for Tuesday 4/27/93, after uncontested calendar (Under H.4144) HJ-18</b>
<b>04/28/93</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Amended HJ-26</b>
<b>04/28/93</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read second time HJ-29</b>
<b>04/28/93</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Roll call Yeas-082 HJ-29</b>
<b>04/29/93</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-21</b>
<b>05/04/93</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time SJ-8</b>
<b>05/04/93</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Education SJ-9</b>